Santa Clara County CA Deaths 1999-2011

Name
Aby, Margaret
Aguilar, Adrian Antonio
Aguilar, Adrian Antonio
Aiassa, Helen [ Riley ]
Alexander, Gregory Scott
Anello, Vincent Richard
Arno Arrigo, Katherine A. [ White ] "Kit"
Babich, Sophie J.
Barsi Lynch, Paula K. [ Matock ]
Benson, Florence [ Berg ]
Berchem, Julius W. "Red"
Bernadou, Sande
Black, Frances M. [ Biggs ]
Bloom, Mildred [ Haack ] "Biddy"
Butler, Ethel [ Julian ] [ Eastlack ]
Cabral, Martha Ann
Calabretta Tomasello, Marian F. [ DeMaria ]
Cambra, Frank
Cambra, Frank
Cancimilla, Thomas Frank
Cardoza, Alfred
Carter, Shanda L.
Coleman, Nancy [ Lowell ]
Conlon Kirmayer, David James
Corriea, Albert
Crandall, George
Cranston, Alan
Dahlin, Kathy S.
Dahlin, Kathy Sue
Davis, Ronald Ray

Born
09/13/1924
07/20/1985
07/20/1985
04/20/1916
11/14/1969
06/22/1926
07/11/1937
07/24/1907
01/09/1945
08/16/1908
08/20/1916
01/06/1957
11/16/1906
05/01/1916
07/27/1911
12/18/1944
12/24/1932
07/12/1947
07/12/1947
09/10/1925
01/02/1908
01/23/1964
10/21/1932
06/23/1971
08/20/1920
08/15/1914

11/27/1967
11/27/1967
09/13/1939

76

17
90
36
76
66

62
95
87
54
104
87
92
66

56
80
96
38
69
32
85
88
86
33
33
63

Age

Birth_Place
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
Cupertino, CA
San Jose, CA
Milpitas, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
Los Gatos, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
Palo Alto, CA
Palo Alto, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
Los Gatos, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
Palo Alto, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA

Died
07/28/2001
09/17/2002
09/17/2002
02/18/2007
09/21/2006
03/29/2003
01/17/2004
05/09/1999
03/07/2007
10/17/2003
10/13/2003
03/21/2011
08/07/2011
10/06/2003
10/05/2003
08/08/2011
12/24/2006
03/17/2004
03/17/2004
07/24/2006
01/02/2004
08/29/2002
09/28/2002
10/08/2003
10/12/2005
05/20/2003
12/31/2000
10/05/2001
10/05/2001
12/24/2002



Santa Clara County CA Deaths 1999-2011

Name
De Guzman, Matthew Mendez
Delgado, Fernando
Dinh Lee, Emily Chau Louise
Dolan, Timothy Lyons
Dotter Dunbar, Bruce J.
Duarte, Emerson Joseph
Duran, Rudy Michael
Ebey, Robert W.
Erkman Dooling, John H.
Evans, Roberta Eileen [ Hulse ]
Fagundes, Trina Dee [ Schultz ]
Faler, Lawrence
Forsberg Jones, Chenoa L. [ Mittan ]
Gamble, Margaret Elisabeth [ Purcell ]
Garcia, Christina L.
Garcia, Sylvia M.
Gaspar, Mary Louise [ Sletten ]
Hartman, Kenneth John
Henderson, Cynthia ( Mrs. )
Hernandez, Kathleen [ Hemmen ]
Hill, Norman Theodore
Hobson, Kenneth Keith
Hubbard, Roy H.
Jackson Montgomery, Andra [ Fuller ] "Andy"
Jackson, Grace Mae
Jimenez, Marie Louse ( Mrs. )
Jones, Craig Wallace
Jones, Gary Michael
Kimball McCracken, William Jay "Bill"

Born
04/04/1933
10/29/1982
11/01/1995
12/25/1946

11/07/1920
06/21/1978
03/12/1921
06/30/1947
01/20/1924
11/27/1960
02/11/1942
10/24/1963
07/15/1910
09/19/1978
09/19/1975
05/17/1919
12/11/1941
04/05/1962
02/21/1956
11/02/1907
05/03/1967
04/01/1918
12/19/1943
10/15/1909
03/31/1910
06/13/1938
12/19/1956
06/12/1946

69
20
9

52
41
83
25
90
59
81
41
61
37
93
26
26
87
69
39
43

44
85

92
90
67
44
59

Age

Birth_Place
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
Los Gatos, CA
San Jose, CA

Died
09/22/2002
12/21/2002
06/11/2005
09/28/1999
04/25/2003
05/15/2004
05/05/2004
08/07/2011
04/02/2007
09/27/2005

Santa Clara, CA 09/14/2002

San Jose, CA
Palo Alto, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
Gilroy, CA

San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
Stanford, CA

Mountain View,

San Jose, CA
Stanford, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA

06/26/2003
10/06/2001
11/05/2003
12/17/2004
05/02/2002
07/02/2006
08/04/2011
10/07/2001
02/11/2000
03/15/2006
08/05/2011
07/10/2003
03/22/2007
09/06/2002
06/19/2000
12/01/2005
08/04/2001
11/19/2005



Santa Clara County CA Deaths 1999-2011

Name
Knoth, Jack Norman
Larson, Bruce Alan
Lawson, Darrell Arthur
Lazzarino, Francisco Edwin
Leijon, Carl Peter
Letendre, Brian S. *
Luis, Gloria Marie [ Strawser ]
Lyons Gamble, Ross Philip
Mancebo, Carl L.
Marchand Roulette, Uvon C. [ Scofield ]
Marino, Leslie Philip
Martinez, Edward "Ed"
Martino, Thomas Dominic "Tom"
Maynard, Richard Keven "Rick"
McCormick Holt, Mary Jane [ Goodwin ]
Mendell Bloom, Wilbur
Mendler, Hazel Katherine
Meredith, Barton Lee "Bart"
Merritt, Carol Lynn [ Copp ]
Millan, Patricia D. [ Duncan ]
Miller Lindstrom, Charles J.
Mingay Martin, Sue [ Southward ]
Mitchell, James A.
Moniz, Edward Eugene
Monson, Jennifer K.
Morales, Joseph G.
Munguia, Victor A.
Munoz, Peter R.
Newcomb, Carolyn [ Napier ]

Born
04/07/1927
12/15/1956
01/03/1943
08/18/1949
08/12/1923
05/13/1978
02/04/1930
07/14/1980
11/12/1930
08/16/1913

03/27/1956
04/26/1918
09/22/1963
09/19/1912
07/15/1910
03/19/1907
05/16/1937
10/29/1953
10/14/1950
04/15/1973
02/27/1944
09/25/1944
10/04/1943
12/26/1985
12/27/1930
08/30/1987
02/09/1942
05/04/1953

79

59
54
83
27
76
31
73
91
86
46
84
46
95
92
95
67
50
53
28

59
60
17
77
16
61
51

Age

Birth_Place
San Jose, CA
Palo Alto, CA

Died
07/15/2006
11/15/2005

Santa Clara, CA 09/03/2002

San Jose, CA
Palo Alto, CA
Stanford, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
Palo Alto, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA

10/28/2003
12/29/2006
05/03/2006
07/24/2006
08/09/2011
01/17/2004
04/30/2005
03/16/2011
09/03/2002
10/03/2002
12/22/2009

Santa Clara, CA 04/13/2008

San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
Palo Alto, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
Stanford, CA
Palo Alto, CA
San Jose, CA

07/09/2003
02/26/2003
05/25/2004
11/07/2003
12/29/2003
01/06/2002
12/29/2003
04/27/2004

Santa Clara, CA 11/05/2003
Santa Clara, CA 12/25/2003
Mountain View, 04/12/2008

San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA

10/06/2003
12/31/2003
10/16/2004



Santa Clara County CA Deaths 1999-2011

Name
Olea, Hank P.
Panis, Jesse M.
Pareja, Edgar Manuel
Patton, Jeanne [ Scott ]
Perry, Anita M. [ Hatlen ] [ Morell ]
Perry, Diana Lou [ Nilsson ]
Phillips Whitney, Amy W.
Prestigiacomo, Mary [ Burt ]
Quinones, Katrinia Louise
Raby, Dempsey Edward
Richmond, Marilyn [ Nino ]
Rinauro, Ronald Ciro
Rodriguez Cahill, Cheri Ann [ Colmenero ]
Rodriguez Joven, Ronald Mando
Rodriguez, Manuel
Ruiz, Sophia H.
Runnion, Hilary Jacqueline
Saucedo Guizar, Jasmin
Savage, Virginia L.
Savage, Virginia L. ( Mrs. )
Schmidt, Elizabeth ( Mrs. ) "Betty"
Schmidt, Mary Ellen
Silva, Corey Anthony
Simoni, Paul Frederic
Smith, Lendal R.
Starvish, Patrick C.
Stein Greer, Julie J. [ Pereria ]
Stevens, Larry Hamilton
Storer, Lucille

Born
03/19/1934

02/09/1980

02/01/1930
07/09/1954

04/11/1914
11/12/1955
05/16/1926
05/05/1923
11/21/1939
10/18/1957
10/15/1969
09/09/1944
01/19/1951
03/22/1965
10/15/1987
09/04/1912
09/04/1912
06/27/1929
08/05/1926
04/23/1959

08/27/1934
03/17/1958

07/17/1957
08/30/1921

70
56
22

75
49
45
97
47
78
79
63

38
55
54

16
90
90

75
46
61
72
4
29
46
85

Age

Birth_Place
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
Palo Alto, CA

Died
05/06/2004

09/11/2002
08/03/2011
04/29/2005

Santa Clara, CA 11/04/2003

Palo Alto, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA

Mountain View,

San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
Palo Alto, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
Palo Alto, CA
San Jose, CA

06/10/2003
08/06/2011
07/14/2003
06/04/2004
02/27/2003
05/14/2003
02/27/2004
04/22/2008
12/15/1999
12/11/2005
09/15/2003
05/07/2004
09/22/2002
09/22/2002
07/30/2004
07/16/2002
11/24/2005
10/02/2001
12/09/2006
10/09/1999
02/16/2002
03/16/2004

Santa Clara, CA 10/19/2006



Santa Clara County CA Deaths 1999-2011

Name
Storer, Lucille ( Mrs. )
Stutheit, Sherrie
Terry, Hayden Robert "Bob"
Thomas, Joseph Richard
Toof, Richard C.
Traina, Anthony Charles
Treadway Spicer, Charles Joseph
Urbick, Ted W.
Uyeki Shizumo, George H.
Valtierra, Arlene
Valverde, Rose Marie
Van Artsdalen, Juanita ( Mrs. )
Vargas, Sharon Marie Day ( Mrs. )
Vasquez, Raymond P. "Chiefy"

Vella, Pauline [ Merenda ] [ Princevalle ]
Vencill Waggoner, Suzannah G. [ Huntington ]

Visconti, Ann Katherine

Voge Smith, Melvil Dewey
Volkman, Dorothy A. [ Barragan ]
Wells, June Elizabeth [ Read ]
Werry, Ellen [ Bergren ]

Wilkins, Larry Lee

Born
08/30/1921
03/11/1951
08/09/1950
09/14/1935

08/05/1923

06/06/1955
02/10/1932
11/17/1971
07/25/1951
03/23/1915
10/06/1957
02/28/1935
05/24/1908
09/27/1955
03/02/1913
09/17/1914
01/25/1921
09/05/1916
01/23/1917
02/21/1950

85
49
53

49
79
55
48
74
30

96
47

95

93

84

82

85

54

Age

Birth_Place

Died

Santa Clara, CA 10/19/2006

San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
Milpitas, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
Gilroy, CA
San Jose, CA
Palo Alto, CA
San Jose, CA
Palo Alto, CA
San Jose, CA
San Jose, CA
Palo Alto, CA
Palo Alto, CA

12/16/2000
03/21/2004
02/12/2006
07/08/2004
09/13/2002
02/09/2008
01/09/2004
10/18/2006
08/27/2002
03/27/2007
03/28/2011
02/24/2005
03/17/2007
11/09/2003
09/18/2002
01/10/2007
04/03/1999
01/06/2004
04/30/2002

03/08/2004



